OP \$40.00 86813257

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375920

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Basil Studios Ltd.		03/08/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ice Legal, P.A.	
Street Address:	1015 N. State Road 7, Suite C	
City:	Royal Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33411	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86813257	LAWTENDR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: media@lawtendr.com
Correspondent Name: Blue Basil Studios Ltd.

Address Line 1: 2 Tova Place

Address Line 4: Thornhill, CANADA L4J8C4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Burshtein
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Burshtein/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark-executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0573

900356681

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

- 1. The undersigned Blue Basil Studios Ltd., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ontario, Canada (the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, does hereby grant, assign and convey to and in favour of Ice Legal, P.A., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Florida, U.S.A. (the "Assignee"), all the rights in the United States Trademark Application (Serial Number 86813257) for the LAWTENDR mark (the "Mark"), including all the goodwill associated with the use of the Mark, and all other rights, including common-law rights, relating of the Mark to the extent such rights exist.
- 2. The Assignee accepts this Assignment.

BLUE BASIL STUDIOS LTD.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have duly executed this agreement as of the 4th day of March, 2016.

ву:	3/8/16
Jonathan Burshtein, Director	Date
ICE LEGAL, P.A.	
By Allon	3.8.16
Thomas Ice, President	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 03/08/2016